er, eм. 9 (10-1395) **MRD** (. (Aev.) 643) СМВ No. 2651-5011 (e. p. 494)

08-07-1998

~	U.S. DE	PARTMENT	OF COMME	RCE
		Patent and	Trademark (	Office
	**************************************			

an settings ্ত ০ জ জ ি বিশ্ব বিশ্	
	86955 ginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):  Tomoyuki Sakata Tetsuya Iizuka	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies).  Name: Sumitomo Wiring Systems, Ltd.
Akihito Maegawa  ditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?   Yes   XX0	Internal Address:
Nature of conveyance:	
©XAssignment . □ Merger	Street Address: 1-14, Nishisuehiro-ch
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Yokkaichi-shi, Mie-ken, Japan
□ Other	City:State:ZIP:
xecution Date: July 15, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached 张虹 Yes □ No 2 more (1 of 3)
. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attack	thed?   Yes XXXNo
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Bierman, Muserlian and Lucas	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 )\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Œ≭Enclosed
08/06/1996 MBGR36H 00000010 09127178 08 FC:581 40.00 @P	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 Third Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
City: NY State: NY ZIP: 10016	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o
Jordan B. Bierman	-OA 7-3-98
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date over sheet, attachments, and document:
	equired coversheet Information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT...

Name:_	Harness Research	System Te	echnologies
	l Address:		
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Street	Address: <u>7 - 1</u>	lo, Kikusu	mi 1-chome,
Mina	mi-ku, Na	agoya-shi,	Aichi-ken
Japa	n .	State:	ZIP:

PATENT REEL: 9368 FRAME: 0164

 $\mathbf{1} + \mathbf{1}$ 

2. Name and address of	f receiving party(i	es).
Name: <u>Sumitom</u> Ltd. Inlernal Address:	.*	<u>Industries</u> ,
Street Address: 5 - 3 Chuo-ku, Osak	• •	
City:		
Additional name(s) & add	ress(es) attached? X	KYes □ No

PATENT REEL: 9368 FRAME: 0165

-1 + 1

## Assignment

HAR	ble consideration paid to the undersigned b NESS SYSTEM TECHNOLOGIES RI	m of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and y the Assignee, SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, ESEARCH, LTD. and SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD.	LTD.,
receij trans		Japan  Idersigned by these presents hereby sold, assigned, the entire right, title and interest in and to the	
SOU	ND-ABSORBING MATERIAL AND	A CABLE REEL INCLUDING THE SAME	
	ed States of America 1) executed this da		
the fi as th	e held and enjoyed by said assignee, its su ull ends of the terms for which all Letters P	e United States and all foreign countries, the same accessors, assigns or other legal representatives, to latent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely ed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale	
to re	And Said Assignee is He seive Letters Patent for said invention in any	ereby Authorized to make application for and y of said countries at its election.	
the r may may and, appli any acts	er necessary assurance of title to said invequest and at the expense of said assigned be necessary or desirable to perfect the tibe granted therefor in said Assignee, its upon the request and at the expense of said cations for patents for said invention, or Letters Patents to be granted therefor, a	The Undersigned will execute or procure any ention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon e, will execute and deliver any and all papers that the to said invention or any Letters Patents which successors, assigns or other legal representatives, disassignee, will execute any additional or divisional any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful aiding therein, without further compensation, but signs or other legal representatives.	
		of Patents and Trademarks is Hereby Au-	
Date	dJuly 15, 1998	Tomoyuki Sakata L.S.	
Date	dJuly 15, 1998	gerrya Lizuka L.S.	
Date	dJuly 15, 1998	Tetsuya IIZUKA  Akihito Maegawa  Akihito MAEGAWA  L.S.	
Date	d	L.S.	
Date	d	PATENT L.S.	
	ED: 07/31/1998	REEL: 9368 FRAME: 0166 L.S.	